St Peter’s Church of England (VC) Primary School

Weekly Bulletin

05 January 2018

Diary Dates

Thursday 11 January

Thursday 18 January

Monday 5 February

Friday 9 February

Monday 19 February

Thursday 29 March

Thursday 29 March

Monday 16 April

Monday 16 April — Monday 16 July
Thursday 19 April

Thursday 26 April

Monday 7 May

Friday 25 May

Monday 4 June

Monday 4 June — Friday 8 June

Year 5 Parent Lunch

Year 6 Parent Lunch

Year 6 Magistrates Talk

Last day of term 3

First day of term 4

Easter service in Church

Last day of term 4

First day of term 5

Year 6 swimming lessons

Years 3 & 4 visit to Horton Kirby
Years 5 & 6 visit to Horton Kirby
May Day — School Closed

Last day of term 5

First day of term 6

Year 6 residential trip to Swanage

Tuesday 24 July End of term 6

Year 6 Request
Year 6 would appreciate lots of shoe boxes for their project
this term. If you have any you wish to donate please bring
them in and give them to Mr Eastwood or leave them at the
office, thank you.

Year 5 & 6 Residential Trips — Reminder
The balance of payment needs to be paid by Thursday 29
March. Payment can be made in instalments.

Discovery Days - Lunch Menu for 18t January

Hawaiian Pizza (Ham & Pineapple)
With Baked Jacket Wedges

Quorn Spaghetti Bolognaise
With Garlic Bread

Coleslaw / Sweetcorn

Chocolate Sponge & Chocolate Sauce

Parent Lunch

If you would like to join your child for a school dinner, please
let the office know the Friday before. The cost is £2.64 per
adult. The dates are as follows:

Year 5 Thursday 11 January

Year 6 Thursday 18 January

After School Clubs

We are aiming for afterschool clubs to start week
commencing Monday 15 January. A letter will be
sent out for children to sign up to the new clubs.
Wrap around will continue to run as normal.

Free School Meals

Free School Meals awarded as a result of a parent’'s application on income grounds. Free school meals are not the
same as Universal School Meals and should be applied for separately.

A child registered for Free School Meals not only gives the school additional money to buy equipment and fund more
teaching staff but also benefits you as there are concessions for trips and swimming that may be granted by the

Headteacher.

Your child may be eligible for Free School Meals if you receive one of these benefits:

e Income support
e Income based job seekers Allowance

e Child Tax Credit (not including Working Tax Credit) — please check The Government website for amount the

household income is eligible for
e Guaranteed Element of the State Pension Credit

e Anincome-related Employment and Support Allowance

e Support under part V1 of the Immigration and Asylum Act 1999 if you are an asylum seeker

The quickest way to check eligibility is online at: www.kent.gov.uk/education-and-children/schools/free-school-meals

or if you do not have internet access please call 03000 416464.
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